
RAMADAN
1444 AH

DAY DATE
SUHUR
ENDS

SUNRISE
DHUR

BEGINS
ASR 1 ASR 2

ASR
JAMAT

IFTAAR
(Maghrib)

ISHA
BEGINS

ISHA
JAMAT

1 Mon 11 Mar 5:01 6:41 12:32 3:29 4:16 4:45 6:19 7:59 8:30
2 Tue 12 Mar 4:58 6:38 12:32 3:31 4:17 4:45 6:21 8:01 8:30
3 Wed 13 Mar 4:55 6:36 12:32 3:32 4:19 4:45 6:23 8:03 8:30
4 Thu 14 Mar 4:53 6:33 12:32 3:34 4:21 4:45 6:25 8:06 8:30
5 Fri 15 Mar 4:50 6:30 12:31 3:35 4:22 4:45 6:27 8:08 8:30
6 Sat 16 Mar 4:47 6:28 12:31 3:36 4:24 4:45 6:29 8:09 8:30
7 Sun 17 Mar 4:44 6:25 12:31 3:37 4:26 4:45 6:31 8:10 8:30
8 Mon 18 Mar 4:41 6:23 12:30 3:39 4:27 4:45 6:33 8:12 8:30
9 Tue 19 Mar 4:39 6:20 12:30 3:40 4:29 5:00 6:35 8:13 8:30

10 Wed 20 Mar 4:36 6:17 12:30 3:41 4:31 5:00 6:37 8:15 8:30
11 Thu 21 Mar 4:33 6:15 12:30 3:43 4:32 5:00 6:39 8:16 8:30
12 Fri 22 Mar 4:30 6:12 12:29 3:44 4:34 5:00 6:41 8:17 8:30
13 Sat 23 Mar 4:27 6:09 12:29 3:45 4:36 5:00 6:43 8:19 8:45
14 Sun 24 Mar 4:24 6:07 12:29 3:46 4:37 5:00 6:45 8:20 8:45
15 Mon 25 Mar 4:21 6:04 12:28 3:48 4:39 5:00 6:47 8:21 8:45
16 Tue 26 Mar 4:18 6:02 12:28 3:49 4:40 5:00 6:49 8:23 8:45
17 Wed 27 Mar 4:15 5:59 12:28 3:50 4:42 5:00 6:51 8:24 8:45
18 Thu 28 Mar 4:12 5:56 12:27 3:51 4:43 5:15 6:53 8:26 8:45
19 Fri 29 Mar 4:09 5:54 12:27 3:52 4:45 5:15 6:55 8:27 8:45
20 Sat 30 Mar 4:06 5:51 12:27 3:54 4:46 5:15 6:57 8:28 8:45
21 Sun 31 Mar 5:02 6:48 1:27 4:55 5:48 6:15 7:59 9:30 10:00
22 Mon 1 Apr 4:59 6:46 1:26 4:56 5:49 6:15 8:01 9:31 10:00
23 Tue 2 Apr 4:56 6:43 1:26 4:57 5:51 6:15 8:03 9:33 10:00
24 Wed 3 Apr 4:53 6:41 1:26 4:58 5:52 6:15 8:06 9:35 10:00
25 Thu 4 Apr 4:50 6:38 1:26 4:59 5:54 6:15 8:08 9:36 10:00
26 Fri 5 Apr 4:46 6:35 1:25 5:00 5:55 6:15 8:10 9:37 10:00
27 Sat 6 Apr 4:43 6:33 1:25 5:01 5:57 6:15 8:12 9:38 10:00
28 Sun 7 Apr 4:40 6:30 1:25 5:02 5:58 6:30 8:14 9:39 10:00
29 Mon 8 Apr 4:36 6:27 1:24 5:04 6:00 6:30 8:16 9:41 10:00
30 Tue 9 Apr 4:33 6:25 1:24 5:05 6:01 6:30 8:18 9:42 10:00

Fajr & Maghrib Iqamas will be held after 20 minutes of adhan. Zuhr Iqama at 1 pm until 30 March and 2pm from 31 March 2024.

ALFURQANMOSQUEMASJID AL-FURQAN | 15 CARRINGTON ST., GLASGOW G4 9AJ | 0141 331 1119 | INFO@ALFURQANMOSQUE.COM

EID-UL-FITR PRAYER TIMES: | 8 am | 8:45 am | 9:30 am | 10:15 am

Ramadan 2024 (1445 AH)
PRAYER TIMES FOR MASJID AL-FURQAN

Dawah and Interfaith
Relief and Education Services
Youth Work and Elderly Care 
New-Muslims Support Group          
Social Welfare and Ladies Circle

SUPPORT YOUR MOSQUE 
for all the good work

Online: www.alfurqanmosque.com/donate
Bank Transfer: UKIM Glasgow (N)
Sort code: 80-22-60 Account No. 1438 8262
In person at: Caring Charity Shop, 147 Great
Western Road, Glasgow.  G4 9AW

DONATE GENEROUSLY
You can donate via ا��َّ�ُّ�َ اِ�ِّ� �ََ� ُ�ْ�ُ� وَ�َِ� ا��ُْ�

وَ�َ��َْ� �َ�َّ��ُ� وَ�َ�� رزِْ�َِ� اَ�ْ�َ�تُْ

Dua'a for Iftaar

Fitrana £5 Per Person
Must be paid before Eid prayer.

The month of Ramadan in which was revealed the Quran, a guidance for mankind and clear proofs
for the guidance and the criterion (between right and wrong). Quran (2:185)

http://www.alfurqanmosque.com/donate

